

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 618 OF 2016

Shri Ajit Deshmukh & Ors. ...Applicants  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

-----

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap i/by J. Shekhar & Co., for the Applicants.  
Mrs. M.H. Mhatre, APP for Respondent No.1-State.  
Mr. Amit Ashok Karve, for Respondent No. 2.

-----

CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
A.A. SAYED, JJ.  
DATE : 20th June 2016

**P.C. :**

1 . The 2nd Respondent (first informer) is represented by a learned Advocate who seeks time. Place the Application on 20th July 2016 for admission. Ad-interim granted on 9th June 2016 will continue to operate till further orders.

[A.A. SAYED, J.]

[A.S. OKA, J.]