

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.618 OF 2016  
WITH  
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1033 OF 2021  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.618 OF 2016***

Ajit Deshmukh and Ors. ...Applicants  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap a/w Ms. Rhea Francis, i/b J Shekhar and Co., for  
the Applicants.

Mr. K. V. Saste, A.P.P for the Respondent No.1– State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.  
DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022***

***P.C. :***

1. Though Interim Application No.1033 of 2021, is listed on the board, the papers of the aforesaid interim application have not been placed before us.
2. Hence, stand over to **19<sup>th</sup> October 2022.**
3. Registry to place the papers of the aforesaid interim application before this Court, on the next date.

***S. M. MODAK, J.***

***REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.***