

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 618 OF 2016****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1033 OF 2021**

Ajit Deshmukh & Ors.

.....Applicants

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Adv. Shekhar Jagtap a/w Adv. Sairuchita Chowdhary i/by J. Shekhar Associates for the Applicants.

Mrs. A.A. Takalkar APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.****DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2024.****P.C.:-**

- 1) At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant, list the APL on final hearing board for the week commencing from 11^h March, 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2024.02.20
12:42:41 +0530